
October 25, 2023 

HIGHWAY 23 COALITION 

2023 Board of Directors 
 

 Representation 

Per Bylaws 

Board Member Contact Info 

 

Board Office Term Thru Committee(s) 

1 St. Cloud 

(Business) 

Jake Bauerly 

 

Owner, Bauerly Farms 

Sauk Rapids 

320-290-7533 (home) 

Jake.bauerly@gmail.com  

Treasurer June 2025 Legislative 

Priority Projects 

 

2 Willmar 

(Business) 

Jeff Bertram 

 

Administrative Sales Manager 

West Central Sanitation 

Willmar 

320-250-6999 (cell) 

 

jeffbertram@wcsanitation.com 

Chair June 2024 Marketing 

Membership 

 

 

3 Marshall 

(Government) 

Bob Byrnes 

 

Mayor of Marshall 

507-828-2125 (cell) 

 

robert.byrnes@ci.marshall.mn.us  

Vice Chair June 2025 Legislative 

Marketing (Co-Chair) 

 

4 Marshall 

(Business and 

Government) 

Luke Johnson 

 

Pipestone County Commissioner 

Owner, Liberty Pawn, Coins & Antiques 

Pipestone 

507-215-0197 (cell) 

mntokenman@yahoo.com 

Secretary June 2024 Priority Projects (Chair) 

Legislative 

 

       

 St. Cloud 

Region 

TBD      

 Willmar Region  

(Business) 

TBD  
 

   

5 Marshall 

(Business 

Melissa Bresnahan 

 

Senior Manager Carrier Relations 

Schwan’s Company 

605-310-2886 (cell) 

 

Melissa.bresnahan@schwans.com 

 

   

6 Willmar 

(Business) 

Jason Duininck 

 

Director of Business Development 

Duininck, Inc. 

Willmar 

320-212-9330 (cell) 

 

jasond@duininck.com  

 June 2026 Legislative (Chair) 
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 Representation 

Per Bylaws 

Board Member Contact Info Office Term Thru Committee(s) 

 

7 St. Cloud 

(Government) 

Alison Holland 

 

Kanabec County Commissioner 

Mora 

(612) 390-6357 (cell) 

 

Alison.Holland@co.kanabec.mn.us 

 June 2026 Marketing 

 

8 St. Cloud 

(Government) 

Scott Johnson 

 

Benton County Commissioner 

Foley 

320-492-3707 (cell) 

 

sjohnson@co.benton.mn.us 

 June 2026 Legislative 

Priority Projects 

9 Willmar 

(Government) 

Roland (Rollie) Nissen 

 

Transportation Committee Member 

Mid-Minnesota Development 

Commission 

(320) 212-9887 (cell) 

 

rllnissen@gmail.com  

 June 2026 Legislative 

Membership (Chair) 

 

10 St. Cloud 

(Government) 

Joe Perske 

 

Stearns County Commissioner 

Sartell 

320-223-4702 (cell) 

Joe.perske@co.stearns.mn.us 

 June 2026 Legislative 

Priority Projects 

 

11 Willmar 

(Business) 

Steve Rambow 

 

Founder and Head Coach, Rambow Inc. 

New London 

320-354-3613 (business) 

 

srambow@rambow.com 

 June 2025 Marketing (Co-Chair) 

 

  Tracy Duininck 952-292-6391 (cell) 

 

islandia4660@yahoo.com 

Coordinator 

 

Hired 

9/30/2022 

 Membership  
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